ENGLISH

USER MANUAL AND SAFETY DATASHEET

KKSB Arduino Giga R1 WiFi Case

EAN:7350001161532

Read before use

This document contains important technical and safety information about the device, and its safety use and installation

WARNINGS! WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD-SMALL PARTS. NOT FOR CHILDREN UNDER 3 YEARS

Product Introduction

A durable and versatile enclosure designed specifically for the Arduino Giga R1 WiFi board. This case is made of sandblasted aluminium with anodized black finish ensuring long-lasting protection for your Arduino Giga R1 WiFi board. This Arduino Case features a sleek and modern design that perfectly complements the aesthetics of the Arduino Giga R1 WiFi board. Its compact size and clean lines make it an excellent choice for both professional and hobbyist applications.

Detailed Product Information



https://kksb-cases.com/products/kksbarduino-gigra-r1-wifi-chassi





https://kksb-cases.com/pages/assemblyinstruction-kksb-arduino-giga-r1-wifi-case



Standards for Inclusion: RoHS Directive

How to Assamble The KKSB Cases

This product meets the requirements of the RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU and 2015/863/EU) and the UK RoHS Regulations (S.I. 2012:3032).

Disposal and Recycling

To protect the environment and human health, and to conserve natural resources, it is important that you dispose of the KKSB Cases responsibly. This product contains electronic components that can be harmful if not disposed of properly.

- Do not dispose of the KKSB Cases as unsorted municipal waste.
- Take the module to a designated electronic waste (e-waste) recycling facility.

Do not incinerate or dispose the module in regular household waste.
By adhering to these disposal and recycling guidelines, you can help ensure that the KKSB Cases is disposed of in an environmentally responsible manner.

WARNING! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Manufacturer: Gothenburg Design AB Brand: KKSB Cases Address: Hjulmakarevägen 9, 443 41 Gråbo, Sweden Tel: +46 76 004 69 04 E-mail: support@kksb.se Official website: <u>https://kksb-cases.com/</u>

Changes in the contact information data are published by the manufacturer on the official website.